REV. 1.0.8 3/22/04
Features
• Very Low Ground Current (IGND = 1mA)
• Excellent Line Regulation
• Excellent Load Regulation
• Very Low Transient Overshoot
• Stable with low ESR Output Capacitor (ESR = 0mΩ)

ANY LIABILITY ARISING OUT OF THE APPLICATION OR USE OF ANY PRODUCT OR CIRCUIT DESCRIBED HEREIN;
NEITHER DOES IT CONVEY ANY LICENSE UNDER ITS PATENT RIGHTS, NOR THE RIGHTS OF OTHERS.
Ordering Information
Tape and Reel Information
Product Number Output Voltage Package
FAN1540MMPX 3.3V 5x6mm 8-Lead MLP in T&R
FAN1539MX 3.3V 3x3mm 6-Lead MLP in T&R
FAN1540MX 3.3V 3x3mm 6-Lead MLP in T&R
FAN1540DX 3.3V 3-Lead TO-252 in T&R
FAN1540D18X 1.8V 3-Lead TO-252 in T&R
Quantity Reel Size Width
3000 7" 8mm